

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6005 of 2019

=====

ANAND PEOPLE S MEDICARE SOCIETY, ANAND

Versus

ANAND VALLABH VIDHYANAGAR KARAMSAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (AVKUDA)

=====

Appearance:

MR IH SYED with MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 26/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Leave to add pages to Annexures E and F.

NOTICE returnable on 16.04.2019.

Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondent No.2.

(A.J. DESAI, J.)

Ajay