

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6005 of 2019**

=====

ANAND PEOPLE S MEDICARE SOCIETY, ANAND
Versus
ANAND VALLABH VIDHYANAGAR KARAMSAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (AVKUDA)

=====

Appearance:

MR I H SYED WITH YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR H J PATEL FOR MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**Date : 16/04/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Leave to join Anand Municipality as party respondent no.3 is granted.

Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

Mr. Haribhai J. Patel, learned advocate for Mr. Deepak P. Sanchela, learned advocate for respondent no.1 requests for time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Issue Notice to the newly added party making it returnable on 20/06/2019. Till then, ad interim relief in terms of para-8(B) is granted.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

ila