

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6005 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6005 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 25172 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 25172 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13859 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13859 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16053 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16053 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2635 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2635 of 2025

With

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4720 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6237 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6237 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7651 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7651 of 2025

With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28215 of 2025

With
F/REVOCATION PETITION NO. 26168 of 2025

=====

ANAND PEOPLE S MEDICARE SOCIETY, ANAND & ANR.

Versus

ANAND VALLABH VIDHYANAGAR KARASAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (AVKUDA) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR JAPAN V DAVE(5947) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 03/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed within three weeks,
failing which matters shall automatically stand dismissed for
non-prosecution, without referring the matters to the Court.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V./129 to 140