

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6005 of 2019

=====

ANAND PEOPLE S MEDICARE SOCIETY, ANAND & ANR.

Versus

ANAND VALLABH VIDHYANAGAR KARAMSAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (AVKUDA) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YH MOTIRAMANI(3720) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR JAPAN V DAVE(5947) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 20.08.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)